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icing includes 2 site inspections: (1 rough, 1 final) 
Additional inspections above the minimum j $75.00 per visit 

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION YEARLY 

Fire Safety Commercial Inspection once per 
year 
Reinspection (after 2 inspections) 

$125.00 

$50.00 
First Inspection provides two inspections. 

An applicant may be referred to PCS or another PERMIT & 
INSPECTION service with different fees at the discretion of

Borough Staff. 
PA UCC Act 45 Violation I $500.00 per Violation 

COMMUNITY CENTER AND RIVERFRONT PAVILION 
Rental Deposit $200.00 due w rental taken off Fee 

Security Deposit and Set­
Up/Clean-Up Fee 

$300.00 due w rental, $200 

returned per Inspection. 
Pavilion (minimum 3hr rental)
Resident 
Non Resident 

MCC Half (minimum 3hr rental)
Resident 
Non Resident 

MCC Full (minimum 3hr rental)

$62.00 per hr
$85.00 per hr

$45.00 per hr
$80.00 per hr

Resident $60.00 per hr 
Non Resident $80.00 per hr 

CONTAINER/ DUMPSTER PERMIT 

Container/dumpster permit [ $65.00 per 20 days 
Container/dumpster permit [ $20.00 per 10 days. A permit can
extension only be extended twice 
Late Fee (plus the initial 
permit fee) 

$80 (includes $65.00 permit 
application fee and $15.00 late
fee) 

COPIES 

Black and White
Color 

$0.50/page
$0.75/page

Application Fee 
Final Inspection

DEMOLITION PERMIT 

Additional Inspection as Required
Escrow 
DYE-TEST (Limited Residences) 

GRADING 
Residential Permit $70.00 
Commercial Permit $160.00 
Escrow $2,000.00 

$110.00 
$30.00
$30.00 
$2,000.00 
$50.00 

Projects over 6,000 cubic yrds I Price per County requirements. 

Application Fee 
Escrow 

Application Fee 

LIQUOR LICENSE TRANSFERS 

MILITARY BANNER PROGRAM 

Banner Replacement Fee 
MOBILE FOOD VENDOR 

$550.00 
$2,500.00

$90.00
$80.00

Independent Resident Permit $150.00 
Independent Non-Resident Permit $350.00 
Collective Resident Permit $325.00
Collective Non-Resident Permit $600.00
ReJ)_l_acement Permit $15.00 

MOBILE/ METERED PARKING RATES 

Parkin� is enforced 7 days a week, 8 A.M. -10 P.M. 

Mobile Parking App Rate $1.00 per hour 
Mobile Parking App Fine $25.00 
Meter Rate $0.25 per hour
Metered Parking Fine $25.00 

MUNICIPAL, UTILITY & TAX NO-LIEN and CERTIFICATIONS 

Sewage $30.00 
Garbage $30.00 
Municipal $30.00
Standard 3 Lien Letters $85.00 
Standard 1 Day or Less $105.00
Standard 2 Days or less $125.00
1 Tax Certification I $40.00 
2 Tax Certifications $75.00 

NOTARY 

Affidavits (no matter how many signatures) : $5.00 
$5.00 Acknowledgments 

Each additional name in the executive 
acknowledgment
Certificates 
Depositions 
Verifications
Protests 

NSF Checks 

$5.00 
$5.00 per cert 
$3.00 per pg
$5.00 
$3.00 per p� 

Per Check I $35.00 
+ per week until paid $15.00 

OCCUPANCY PERMIT INSPECTION 
Residential Rental 
Residential Rate after 4 P.M. 
At Point of Sale 
No Show for Appointment Fee
Reinspection Fee 
Second Inspection Fee 
Additional Inspections 

$155/Every 3 Years
$230.00/ 3 Years 
$75.00 
$50.00 + regular Fee
$70.00 
$30.00 
$25.00 

Commercial Inspection I UCC Pricing 
PLANNING COMMISSION 

Commercial
Residential 

$800.00
$350.00

Curative Amendment $2,000.00 $3,000.00 ES 
POLICE FEE SCHEDULE 

State Accident Report $15.00 
All Other Reports $15.00 (after 5 pgs, $2 per pg.) 
Officer Presence $80.00 per hour /officer/car 
Excessive Calls per Ord 2809 $100.00 per res $200.00 per com/rental 

EXCESSIVE FIRE ALARMS 

1st & 2nd Alarm (per year) No Charge 
3rd & 4th Alarm (per year) $100.00 per res $200.00 per com 
5th & Additional (per year) $200.00 per res $400.00 per com 

PROPERTY NUISANCE TICKETS

First Violation 
Second Violation w/in 10 days of original
Violation 

$50.00 
$100.00 

Third Violation w/in 10 days of 2nd Violation I $150.00 
Fourth Violation w/in 10 days of 3rd Violation I Magistrate 
VIOLATIONS: Per Borough of Millvale Code Article IV Property
Nuisance, Ordinances 2801 and 2813. 

PUBLIC WORKS FEE SCHEDULE 

Public Works Presence I $70/man/hour 
RENTAL (SHORT-TERM) INSPECTION 

Short-Term Yearly Inspection (includes 2 reviews) $65.00 
Short-Term Rental License $250.00 
Additional Inspection I $50.00 

RIGHT TO KNOW REQUEST FEES 

Black & White Copies (first 1,000) Up to $0.25 per 
Black & White Copies (beyond Up to $0.20 per
1,000) Up to $0.50 per 
Color Copies 
Specialized Documents 

Up to actual cost. 

Records Delivered via Email or Other 
Electronic Methods 

No additional fee may be
imposed. 
Up to actual cost, not to 
exceed $1.00 per disc. 
Up to actual cost. 

CD / DVD 

Flash Drive 
Facsimile 
Other Media
Redaction 

Conversion to Paper 
Photographing a Record

Postage 

Certification 

Up to actual cost. 
Up to actual cost. 
No additional fee may be
imposed. 
Up to $0.25 per page. No 
additional fee may be
imposed. 
Up to actual cost of USPS
first-class postage. Up to
$5.00 per record. 

SANITARY SEWER FEES 
Sewer O&M (Millvale Rate) 
Sewer Treatment (ALCOSAN Rate} 
Sewer Conveyance (GRJSA) 

$2.10/1,000 gallons 
$11.14 /1,000 gallons 
$14.-- (First 5,000 gallons) 50



Sewer Conveyance (GRJSA) 

ALCOSAN Service Charge 
Millvale Service Charge 

$6.00/1,000 gallons (After 
first 5,000 gallons) 
$23.41 Per Bill/Month 
$1.55 Per Bill Per Month 

Millvale Interest Delinquency I 3.5% 
SEWER TAP-IN FEES 

Girty's Run Joint Sewer Authority Fee Schedule 
SOLAR INSTALLATION 

Permit No Fee -Permit required 

Per Day 
Per Week 
Per Month 
Replacement Permit 

Monthly Fee 

SOLICITATION PERMITS 

SOLID WASTE FEES 

Monthly Fee (Seniors) 
Millvale Interest Delinquency Fee 
Recycle Bin 
Trash Bin {Additional W.M. approved) 

SPECIAL EVENTS PERMIT 

Special event permit application 
Private property permit application 
Entrance fee for up to 500 guests 
Entrance fee for up to 1,000 guests 
Entrance fee for over 1,000 guests 
No entrance fee for up to 500 guests 
No entrance fee for up to 1,000 guests 
No entrance fee for over 1,000 guests 
Fireworks 
Street Banner 
Barricades 
No parking signs 
Escrow for over 1,000 guests 
Additional fees: 
Dumpster, Police, Public works, Mobile food 
facility, Street performers, Vendor/solicitation 
permit. 

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 

Plan / Permit Review $60.00 
Plan / Permit Resubmission $25.00 

$27.00 
$175.00 
$675.00 
$10.00 

$30.76 Per Unit 
$28.76 Per Unit 
3% 
$10.00 per bin 
$100.00 per bin 

$160.00 
$55.00 
$300.00 
$500.00 
$700.00 
$100.00 
$200.00 
$300.00 
$150.00 
$225.00 
$15.00 per 
$1.50 per 
$1,500.00 
See the specific 
fee schedule 
section for fees. 

Site Inspections $50.00 per Inspection 
STREET PERFORMERS 

Application Fee $15.00 
Millvale Resident Application Fee $10.00 
Group Performers $12.00 each 
Agencies $11.00 each 
Additional Permit (if lost) $5.00 

STREET OPENING FEES (ROAD/ TRAIL/ CURB/ SIDEWALK) 

Street Opening & Excavation I $1.00 per sq. ft. 
Non-Residential Fee 

Curb Cut 
$525.00 Minimum 
$5.00 per line. Ft. Curb 

Non-Residential Fee $390.00 Minimum 
Driveway Construction $1 sq. ft Driveway 

Residential Fee Per Zoning Requirements 
Non-Residential Fee $425.00 Minimum 

Sidewalk Construction & Repair $1.00 per sq. ft. 
Residential Fee Zoning Permit Required 
Non-Residential Fee $270.00 Minimum Flat Fee 

Escrow /Restoration Guarantee 
StreetOpening/Excavation $20.00 per sq. ft. 
Driveway Construction/Repair $15.00 per sq. ft. 
Sidewalk Construction/Repair $10.00 per sq. ft. 
Lawn Replacement $5.00 per sq. ft. 

SUBDIVISION / REVERSE SUBDIVISION FEES 

Minimum I $300.00 
_e_lus 30.00/lot 

TENANT REGISTRATION I No Char�e 
TREE COMMISSION REPLACEMENT FUND 

Trees under 12' 
Trees over 12' 

UTILITY RIGHT OF WAY 

Non-Aerial Application Fee (180 Days) 
Non-Aerial Permit Extension (90 Days) 
Aerial Application Fee (180 Days) 
Aireal Permit Extension (90 Days) 
Additional Inspections (1 inspection included per 
application or extension) 

ZONING BOOKS 

$200 per 
$1,000 per 

$155.00 
$80.00 
$550.00 
$300.00 
$60.00 per 

Per Book $5.00 

Commercial 
Residential 

ZONING HEARING BOARD 

$1,100.00 + fees over 
$700.00 

Escrow (commercial) $500.00 
ZONING MAP 

Per Map $5.00 
ZONING/ FLOOD/ PLANNING 

Application Review (includes a preplanning mtg) $75.00 
Additional planning/flood/zoning mtg $30.00 /per 30 min 
Resubmission Reviews $25.00 per 
No Show for Appointment Fee $50.00 + regular Fee 

Site Inspection $60.00 
Reinspection Fee $40.00 
Second Inspection Fee $30.00 
Additional Inspections $25.00 
Zoning Verification Letter $35.00 
Zoning Compliance Letter $35.00 
Zoning Deficiency Letter $35.00 
Zoning Preliminary Opinion Letter MPC91G.2 $100.00 
Developer Fee I $1,000.00 
Traffic Impact Fee I $1,500.00 
Abandoned Structure License I $75.00 

Said fees shall be effective January 1, 2024 unless otherwise noted, and shall remain in force until otherwise amended by 

the Borough Council. 

RESOLVED this 12th day of December 2023 by the Millvale Borough Council in meeting assembled. 

ATTEST: 

BY: � }A Q 00....) 2}., James Machajewski, Jr., Council President 

BY: 6 • , &::s Eddie T. Figas, Manager/Secretary 

EXAMINED AND APPROVED on this 12th day of December 2023. 

ATTEST: � 

B�� Brian P. Spoales, Mayor 




